PRINTED: 03/09/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G246	B. WING _			03/08/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D DRIVE HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5004 KENWOOD DRIVE DURHAM, NC 27712	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 254	contribute to an overa client's ongoing level This STANDARD is r Based on record reviqualified intellectual of (QIDP) failed to reviee programs for 3 of 3 at The findings are: A. Review on 3/7/23 of program plan (IPP) do several formal written sorting items in body with no more that 75% time, drying his litime, brushing his teet timer, engaging in 30 exercise and complet 12 consecutive month. Review on 3/8/23 of commaries for the abprovided by the qualification professional (QIDP) recorded electronically months of December February 2023. Interview on 3/8/23 whad not reviewed clie objectives since she sthat she could not loc summaries in 2022 for B. Review on 3/7/23 of B. Review	Iment significant events that all understanding of the and quality of functioning. Not met as evidenced by: ew and interview the lisabilities professional with the written training udit clients (#1, #2 and #3). In the work of client #1's individual atted 6/2/22 revealed he had objectives which included: with when making decisions his bedroom, washing his an 2 verbal prompts (VP) body with 2 VP 75% of the other of the minutes of physical ing a purchase 50% time for minutes. It is progress ove formal objectives fied intellectual disabilities evealed only raw data by by direct care staff for the 2022, January 2023 and with the QIDP confirmed she attend in February 2023 and attend in February 20	W2	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G246	B. WING		03/	08/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KENWOOD DRIVE HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5004 KENWOOD DRIVE DURHAM, NC 27712	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 254	formal objectives: a b (BSP) to reduce targe month for 9/10 month bed with gestural cue clothing in the hampe more than 1 gestural vacuum room with no prompt 85% time. Interview on 3/8/23 w only had the electroni direct care staff from client #2's written form interview confirmed si #2's written formal objectives summaries in C. Review on 3/7/23 of 2/9/2023 revealed he formal objectives: Will tasks with no more thousehold store with accuracy and will more 2 VP with 65% accurations of the staff from a client #3's written formal objectives summaries in the staff from sinterview on 3/8/23 wonly had the electroni direct care staff from client #3's written formal objectives with a staff from sinterview confirmed si #3's written formal objectives with the staff from sinterview confirmed si #3's written formal objectives with the staff from sinterview confirmed si #3's written formal objectives with the staff from sinterview confirmed si #3's written formal objectives with the staff from sinterview confirmed si #3's written formal objectives with the staff from sinterview confirmed si #3's written formal objectives with the staff from sinterview confirmed si #3's written formal objectives with the staff from sinterview confirmed si #3's written formal objectives with the staff from sinterview confirmed si #3's written formal objectives with the staff from sinterview confirmed si #3's written formal objectives with the staff from sinterview confirmed si #3's written formal objectives with the staff from sinterview confirmed si #3's written formal objectives with the staff from sinterview confirmed si #3's written formal objectives with the staff from sinterview confirmed si #3's written formal objectives with the staff from sinterview confirmed si #3's written formal objectives with the staff from sinterview confirmed si #3's written formal objectives with the staff from sinterview confirmed si #3's written formal objectives with the staff from sinterview with the staff from sinterview with the staff from sinterview w	has the following written ehavior support program at behaviors to 15 or less per s, a program to make her s 85% time, put dirty r, dust her room with no prompt with 85% time and more than a gestural ith the QIDP revealed she c raw data recorded by 2022-March 7, 2023 for nal objectives. Further he had not reviewed client jectives since she started in at she could not locate any in 2022 for client #2. of client #3's IPP dated has the following written I complete oral hygiene an 3 VP for 25% time, will ourchase items from the no more than 3 VP with 25% to the floor with no more than acy. ith the QIDP revealed she c raw data recorded by 2022-March 7, 2023 for nal objectives. Further he had not reviewed client jectives since she started in at she could not locate any	W 25	54		
W 263	· -	RING & CHANGE	W 26	53		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G246	B. WING _		0	3/08/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KENWOOD DRIVE HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5004 KENWOOD DRIVE DURHAM, NC 27712	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 263	are conducted only consent of the client minor) or legal guar This STANDARD is Based on record refailed to ensure a wobtained for the rest Plans (BSP) for 2 on The findings are: A. Review on 3/7/2 1/3/2023 for target obsessive thoughts the use of Elavil 25 revealed there was consent for this profession Director revealed the guardianship for client confirmed that client Additional interview established client #	uld insure that these programs with the written informed it, parents (if the client is a rdian. It is not met as evidenced by: eview and interview, the facility written informed consent was strictive Behavior Support if 3 audit clients (#1 and #2). 3 of client #1's BSP dated behaviors of verbalizing of death which incorporates mg. (1) at 7:00am daily no legal written informed	W 2	<u> </u>			
	guardianship for hir QIDP also confirme guardian, this progr versus the benefits been explained to h B. Review on 3/7/2 1/9/22 for the targe destruction, self-injustashing items reve	are working to establish m. The Program Director and ad as client #1 is his own ram which included risks of the medication had not him. 3 of client #2's BSP dated t behaviors of property urious behaviors, hiding and haled this BSP incorporates the bora and Clonidine. Review of					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		34G246	B. WING		03/08/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KENWOOD DRIVE HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5004 KENWOOD DRIVE DURHAM, NC 27712		1 00.00.2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRE		LD BE COMPLÉTION		
W 263	1/24/23 revealed sh local department of as her legal guardia Review of the writte program is dated 2/consent expired in was signed. Further current written consclient #2's BSP. Interview on 3/8/23 Program Director recurrent informed co BSP dated 1/9/22. NURSING SERVIC CFR(s): 483.460(c) The facility must proservices in accorda This STANDARD is Based on observat interviews, the facilic clients (#1) were proaccordance with the findings are: A. Review on 3/7/23 program plan (IPP) admitted the the facilities, Autism, Hyperlipidemia and	I program plan (IPP) dated the has been adjudicated and a social services (DSS) serves in of the person (GOP). In informed consent for this 18/22 and indicated the 1 year from the date which it review revealed no updated tent from the guardian for with the QIDP and the evealed they could not locate insent for client #2's restrictive. ES Divide clients with nursing ince with their needs. Is not met as evidenced by: ions, record review and the evided nursing services in the event of the event o	W 26				
	dated 1/23/23 reveal Amlodipine 10 mg.	aled client #1 is prescribed					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		34G246	B. WING		03/08/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KENWOOD DRIVE HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5004 KENWOOD DRIVE DURHAM, NC 27712	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
W 331	daily and Aspirin 81 blood clots, Potassi his cardiac status at elevated cholestero. Review on 3/8/23 of readings that are predocumented on Surfor February 2023-November	on, Plavix 75 mg. (1) tablet mg. (1) daily to prevent um Chloride 20 meq daily for and Simvastin 10 mg. for l. If client #1's blood pressure escribed to be taken and adays revealed the following March 2023: with the Residential Manager had not reported these blood to the facility nurse and that ained staff to identify blood is for which she wanted to be interview revealed direct care rained on the purpose of client on recognizing signs and lood pressure and appropriate with the facility nurse revealed and the medication and sto review client #1's recent lings nor had she trained recognizing signs and lood pressure and appropriate onal interview revealed she inthe direct care staff on what the tit #1's blood pressure	W 33	31	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		34G246	B. WING _		03/08/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KENWOOD DRIVE HOME			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5004 KENWOOD DRIVE DURHAM, NC 27712	, 00:00:2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION		
W 331	disabilities profession Director revealed nutraining staff in recogor of illness, establishir interventions and ale issues for which she notified. B. Interview on 8/8/2 she has attempted to occasions regarding elevated blood pressunable to reach the some occasions until Interview on 3/8/23 she was unaware of by staff to reach her calls from facility stated a log of professions and the staff of action was develoded. Interview on 3/8/23 redocumentation availaregarding a log of professions and the staff of action was develoded. C. During observation client #1 told staff B headache when staff	with the qualified intellectual nal (QIDP) and the Program rsing was responsible for gnizing signs and symptoms ag appropriate medical erting staff what medical was to be immediately 3 with the RM revealed that contact nursing on several clients feeling unwell, sure readings and has been facility nurse at all and on I several hours later. with the facility nurse revealed any unsuccessful attempts and that she tries to return ff at her earliest convenience. wealed there was no able from the facility nurse none calls from facility staff at the facility from staff	W 3	331			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	34G246	B. WING		03/08/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KENWOOD DRIVE HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5004 KENWOOD DRIVE DURHAM, NC 27712	1 00/00/2020		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE TAGED TO THE APPROPRIATION OF CORRECTION OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE TAGED TO THE APPROPRIATION OF CORRECTION OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE TAGED TO THE APPROPRIATION OF CORRECTION OF CORRECTION OF CORRECTION OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE TAGED TO THE APPROPRIATION OF CORRECTION OF CORRECTI				IOULD BE COMPLETION		
Immediate interview the RM revealed clifrequent migraines medications that he addition, the RM stafor additional Tylend fever or discomfort. During continued of put some ice in a ziput it on his head. Wintervention nursing stated, "No, but I ar comfortable." When contact nursing about discomplains about dated 4/23/23 reveal and the contact nursing about dated 1/23/23 reveal and the contact nursing and 1/23/23	or on 3/7/23 with staff B and ent #1 is diagnosed with and has prescribed at takes daily for them. In ated he has a standing order of 650 mg. that he can take for observations on 3/7/23 the RM p lock bag and told client #1 to When asked if this is an g had recommended, the RM m trying to make him more in asked of the RM was to out client #1's headache or any even, she stated, "No." When ent #1 experiences ated, "Daily." with staff A revealed client #1 hilly headaches. If client #1's physician orders aled he is prescribed daily, Magnesium Oxide 250 of 500mg. Tylenol caplets daily her review revealed client #1 in seen by a local neurology	W 33	1			
	CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY: (EACH DEFICIENT REGULATORY OF CONTINUED IN THE PROPERTY OF CO	AGOVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 Immediate interview on 3/7/23 with staff B and the RM revealed client #1 is diagnosed with frequent migraines and has prescribed medications that he takes daily for them. In addition, the RM stated he has a standing order for additional Tylenol 650 mg. that he can take for fever or discomfort. During continued observations on 3/7/23 the RM put some ice in a zip lock bag and told client #1 to put it on his head. When asked if this is an intervention nursing had recommended, the RM stated, "No, but I am trying to make him more comfortable." When asked of the RM was to contact nursing about client #1's headache or any medication to be given, she stated, "No." When asked how often client #1 experiences headaches, she stated, "Daily." Interview on 3/7/23 with staff A revealed client #1 complains about daily headaches. Review on 3/8/23 of client #1's physician orders dated 1/23/23 revealed he is prescribed Amitriptyline 25mg. daily, Magnesium Oxide 250 mg. daily and APAP 500mg. Tylenol caplets daily	A BUILDING 34G246 B. WING B. WING SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 W 33 Immediate interview on 3/7/23 with staff B and the RM revealed client #1 is diagnosed with frequent migraines and has prescribed medications that he takes daily for them. In addition, the RM stated he has a standing order for additional Tylenol 650 mg. that he can take for fever or discomfort. During continued observations on 3/7/23 the RM put some ice in a zip lock bag and told client #1 to put it on his head. When asked if this is an intervention nursing had recommended, the RM stated, "No, but I am trying to make him more comfortable." When asked of the RM was to contact nursing about client #1's headache or any medication to be given, she stated, "No." When asked how often client #1's headache or any medication to be given, she stated, "No." When asked how often client #1's physician orders headaches, she stated, "Daily." Interview on 3/7/23 with staff A revealed client #1 complains about daily headaches. Review on 3/8/23 of client #1's physician orders dated 1/23/23 revealed he is prescribed Amitriptyline 25mg. daily, Magnesium Oxide 250 mg. daily and APAP 500mg. Tylenol caplets daily for Migraines. Further review revealed client #1 had previously been seen by a local neurology practice and that if this medication was not effective he should be referred back to	A BUILDING 34G246 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5004 KENWOOD DRIVE DURHAM, NC 27712 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR ISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 Immediate interview on 3/7/23 with staff B and the RM revealed client #1 is diagnosed with frequent migraines and has prescribed medications that he takes daily for them. In addition, the RM stated he has a standing order for additional Tylenol 650 mg. that he can take for fever or discomfort. During continued observations on 3/7/23 the RM put some ice in a zip lock bag and told client #1 to put it on his head. When asked if this is an intervention nursing had recommended, the RM stated, "No, but I am trying to make him more comfortable." When asked if the RM was to contact nursing had recommended, the RM stated, "No, but I am trying to make him more comfortable." When asked if this is an intervention nursing had recommended, the RM stated, "No, but I am trying to make him more comfortable." When asked if the RM was to contact nursing about client #1's headache or any medication to be given, she stated, "No." When asked how often client #1 experiences headaches, she stated, "Daily." Interview on 3/8/23 of client #1's physician orders dated 1/23/23 revealed he is prescribed Amitriptyline 25mg, daily, Magnesium Oxide 250 mg, daily and APAP 500mg. Tylenol caplets daily for Migraines. Further review revealed client #1 had previously been seen by a local neurology practice and that if this medication was not effective he should be referred back to		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G246	B. WING _			03/0	08/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D DRIVE HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5004 KENWOOD DRIVE DURHAM, NC 27712			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	≣	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 331	she was aware that c with Migraines but the reported daily inciden Additional interview c done any training with when to report client a appropriate interventifacility nurse also con	ith the facility nurse revealed lient #1 had been diagnosed at direct care staff had not ices of headaches. Onfirmed nursing had not in direct care staff about #1's headaches or ons for his headaches. The firmed client #1 had not in Neurology for follow up.	W				
	Nursing services must other members of the appropriate protective measures that include training clients and st health and hygiene mask on observation services failed to assistrained in appropriate mask guidance in corspread of COVID-19 #4, #5 and #6). The final During observations if 3/7/23-3/8/23 from 9:04:00pm-6:00pm staff. Residential Manager wear facial masks in the client #5 with meal probservation, there we living and dining area.	et include implementing with interdisciplinary team, et and preventive health et, but are not limited to aff as needed in appropriate aethods. In other as evidenced by: Instantial and interviews, nursing aure staff were adequately procedures for following anjunction with preventing the for 6 of 6 clients (#1, #2, #3, finding is: In the facility on Coam-1pm and from A, staff B and the (RM) were not observed to the facility while assisting eparation and carrying out supper with clients #1, #2,					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G246	B. WING		0	3/08/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KENWOOD DRIVE HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5004 KENWOOD DRIVE DURHAM, NC 27712				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	IMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL FORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
W 340	6:00am-8:30am, dire were not observed to facility assisting clier getting up, getting dr medication administruntil 4 of the clients (for their vocational w Staff C also was not she stayed at the fac who stayed at the fac who stayed at the fac surveyor left the hom. Review on 3/8/23 of (undated) under sec staff will be required vaccine, unless exer for Medicaid and Me or medical exemption to all direct support preview of this policy requirements for the equipment (PPE) in clients. Interview on 3/8/23 wher understanding where mandated that all state COVID-19, that it was facial masks in the facial mask mandated current Centers for Erecommendations defined the second control of the second control	lients. In the facility on 3/8/23 from ect care staff B and staff C to wear facial masks in the ents #1, #2, #3, #4, #5 and #6 ressed, packing lunches, ration and the breakfast meal (#3, #4, #5 and #6) departed vorkshop around 8:30am. Wearing a facial mask when cility with clients #1 and #2 cility after 8:30am when the ene. Ithe facility's COVID-19 policy tion 6.2.10 revealed, "All to receive the COVID-19 mpted under CMS (Centers dicare) recognized religious ens. The requirement applies professionals." Additional does not include use of personal protective the facility when working with with the RM confirmed that eas, since the corporation had aff be vaccinated against as optional for staff to wear	W 34					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G246	B. WING _		03	3/08/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KENWOOD DRIVE HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5004 KENWOOD DRIVE DURHAM, NC 27712			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 340	protective equipment facilities. Further into services had not com direct care staff in re- protections, which in-	t as needed in healthcare erview confirmed nursing inpleted recent training with ference to COVID-19 cludes the use of facial ints and staff in the facility.	W 3	40			